17019 THIS TRUST DEED, made this21st	TRUST DIED	Vot. <u>2294</u>	Page 11682
Bowers Excavating and Fencing, Inc			
Gary C. Peterson, attorney Contractors Quarry Supply, Inc., an			, as Trustee, and
			. as Beneticiary.

SIL C

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in County, Oregon, described as:

11967167

ESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$720

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter apportaining, and the tents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and psyment of the sum five thousand five hundred sixty-three and 55/100 (\$5,563.55) oŕ

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by granter, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable upon demand 19 Dollara, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory

The clate of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of the note becomes due and payable.

-TRUST DEED (No

M No. 881-1-Oregan Trust Dead Series-

P3:52

2

any indebteiness secured hereby and in such order as beleficiation or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default here-under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, essessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property belore any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor full to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such pay-ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set torth in the note secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and to such payment of the debt payment of the obligation herein described, and well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without motice. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title warch as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees, the amount of any suit, science of beneficiary or trustee; mentioned in const, including evidence of title end the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; fees incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and an appeal from any suit for t

torney's lees on such appeal.

rorney's tees on such appear. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any perform of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Daed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attamey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the law of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company autho-rized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of
		I certify that the within instrument was received for record on theday of
Graster	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDEN'S USE	o'clockM., and recorded in book/reel/volume No
Beneficiary		ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of
After Recording Return to [Name, Address, Zip]: Gary C. Peterson Foster, Purdy, Allan, Peterson & Dahl	in	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
P.O. Box 1667 Medford, OR 97501		NAINE THE By

11683 (**G**)

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

snd that the grantor will warrant and lorever delend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor werrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a) promission or granization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, lefates, devises, administrators, evecutors, secured hereby, whether or not numed as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person: that in the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the planal, and that grantantical changes shall be IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a credit as such word is defined in the Taylic is a credit	for the second se
beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making require disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivaler If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	Me Allene M. Dowers
STATE OF OREGON, County of	9 Hann Anth
by John T. Bowers a	viedsed before me or grand 21 1996
by John T. Bowers	-8-4 octore me on
as President	
of Bawley Excavating	F Pencing / Zus:
OFFICIAL SEAL	Kebyn & ansons
No. 100 100 10 2073	My commission expires 160 Notary Public for Gregon
TO RECONVEYANCE (To be u	used only when abligations have t
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebted the indersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebted and the been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebted together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to	ess secured by the foregoing trust dead. All sums secured by the foregoing
DATED:	
to not loss or destroy this Trust Doed OII THE NOTE which it secures. Noth must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.	······································
	Beneliciary

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

The Westerly half of the following parcels of land:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of premises described in deed from H. M. Mallory and Christine Mallory, husband and wife to Fremont Glass & Millwork Co., recorded April 14, 1969 in Bock M-69 at Page 2675, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence South along the East line of Washburn Way 40 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing South along the Eastline of Washburn Way 200 feet to a point; thence East parallel to the South line of said Fremont Glass & Millwork Co. Tract to a point on the 94.55 feet from the Northeast corner of said lot; thence North along the East line of Lot 2, Block 4 to a point, 40 feet South of said Northeast corner of Lot 2, Block 4, said subdivision; thence West parallel to the South line of said Fremont Glass & Millwork Co. Tract to a point of Lot 2, Block 4, said subdivision; thence West parallel to the South line of said Fremont Glass & Millwork Co.

A portion of SW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 10, Township 39 South, Flange 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon: Beginning at the Southwest corner of premises described in Deed from H. M. Mallory and Christine Mallory to Fremont Glass and Millwork Co., recorded April 14, 1969 in Book M-69 at Page 2675, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregion; thence South 00 degrees 02' 15" East, along the East right of way line of Washburn Way, 40.00 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing South 00 degrees 02" 15" East along said East right of way line, 71.11 feet; thence South 89 degrees 30' East parallel to and 111.11 feet distant from the Southerly line of the premises described in said Deed from H. M. Mallory and Christine Mallory to Fremont Glass and Millwork Company, to a point on the West line of Lot 2, Block 4, THIRD ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACHES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregion, which is South 00 degrees 07" East, 111.11 feet, from the Northwest corner of said Lot 2; thence North 00 degrees 07' West along the Westerly line of said Lot 2, 71.11 feet to a point on the West line of said Lot 2, said point being South 00 degrees 07' East 40.00 feet from the Northwest corner of said Lot 2; thence North 89 degrees 30' West, parallel to and 40.00 feet distant from said Southerly line of said Fremont Glass and Millwork Tract to the point of beginning.

ALSO the following described real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of premises described in Deed from H. M. Mallory and Christine Mallory, husband and wife, to Fremont Glass & Millwork Co., recorded April 14, 1969 in Bock M-69 at Page 2675, Microfilm Records of Klamath County; thence South along the East line of Washburn Way 111 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing South along the East line of Washburn Way 111 feet to the true point of beginning; thence East parallel to the South line of said Fremont Glass & Millwork Co. Tract to a point on the East line of Lot 2, Block 4, THIRD ADDITION TO ALTAMOINT ACRES which is South 126.11 feet from the Northeast corner of said Lot; thence North along the East line of said

Lot 2, Block 4, 111 feet South of said Northeast corner of Lot 2, Block 4, said subdivision; thence West parallel to the South line of said Fremont Glass & Millwork Co. Tract to the true point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for record at request of	A.D., 19 <u>96</u> at <u>3:52</u> o clock <u>1</u> M., and doly Mortgages on Page <u>11682</u>	2		day
FEE \$25.0()	By Clusse	G. Letsch,	County Clerk	L